
development contacts

RE: Real Estate Contact           
Const: Construction Contact

ROB LANCASTER 
VP, U.S. Restaurant Development 
(630) 623-2223
rob.lancaster@us.mcd.com

BYRON CHANDLER 
Director, National Real Estate

(434) 218-9615
byron.chandler@us.mcd.com

JOE COLLINS 
Sr. Director, Architecture/
Construction

(972) 998-1318
joe.collins@us.mcd.com

2111 McDonald’s Drive
Oak Brook, IL 60523

CORPORATE OFFICE FIELD OFFICES

CAPITOL 
Baltimore, Harrisburg/ 
Scranton, Philadelphia,  
Salisbury, Washington D.C.

RE:  Matt Cullen  
(813) 600-8617    
matt.cullen@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Asa Mayo   
(602) 502-5781     
asa.mayo@us.mcd.com

GREAT LAKES 
Chicago, Michigan, 
Milwaukee, Springfield

RE:  Mary Meyer   
(630) 926-6537       
mary.meyer@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Dawn Bourseau  
(630) 251-0445      
dawn.bourseau@
us.mcd.com

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
Arizona, Denver, Las Vegas,  
Salt Lake City, Wyoming

RE:  Zach Murphy   
(303) 903-1116    
zach.murphy@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Johri Litman   
(720) 357-5634    
johri.litman@us.mcd.com

MOUNTAIN SOUTHWEST 
Albuquerque, Dallas, Oklahoma

RE:  Mark Stephenson   
(972) 679-9474    
mark.stephenson@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Jimmy Lopez   
(214) 695-5660    
jimmy.lopez@us.mcd.comPACIFIC SOUTHWEST 

Hawaii, Southern California

RE:  Lori Nunez   
(858) 699-6360   
lori.nunez@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Robin King   
(810) 429-2052     
robin.king@us.mcd.com

SOUTH TEXAS 
Austin, Corpus Christi,  
Houston, San Antonio

RE:  Jeff Prueter   
(913) 634-5595        
jeff.prueter@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Keith Botkin   
(713) 516-8021        
keith.botkin @us.mcd.com 

EASTERN GREAT LAKES 
Charleston WV, Cincinnati, Cleveland, 
Columbus, Lexington KY, Pittsburgh

RE:  Mary Dolby   
(614) 282-7893        
mary.dolby@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Gregg Protch   
(412) 334-2929        
gregg.protch@us.mcd.com 

GREAT PLAINS 
Bismarck, Kansas City, Minneapolis, 
Omaha, St. Louis, Wichita

RE:  Melissa Schmidt   
(612) 845-7037        
melissa.schmidt@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Lisa Perman   
(720) 271-0685        
lisa.perman@us.mcd.com 

NORTHEAST 
Boston, Buffalo, Connecticut,  
Maine, New Hampshire,  
New Jersey, New York City, 
Syracuse, Vermont 

RE:  Brooke Sugaski  
(617) 763-6508   
brooke.sugaski@us.mcd.com

Const. NY:  Tessa Bernstein 
(781) 686-6313 
tessa.bernstein@us.mcd.com 

Const. Boston, N. Philly: 
Adam Guilmette  
(978) 660-1889   
adam.guilmette@us.mcd.com

SOUTH ATLANTIC 
Atlanta, Birmingham, Columbia,  
Greenville, Savannah

RE:  Marilyn Lavan  
(630) 688-8260    
marilyn.lavan@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Gary Zonitch   
(404) 545-8474       
gary.zonitch@us.mcd.com 

FLORIDA 
(incl. Waycross, GA)

RE:  Michael Motta  
(813) 503-7087       
michael.motta@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Melvin Mance   
(678) 361-3534        
melvin.mance@us.mcd.com

MID-ATLANTIC 
Bristol/Knoxville, Charlotte, Myrtle  
Beach, Norfolk, Raleigh, Richmond/
Tidewater, Roanoke, Shenandoah

RE:  Marilyn Lavan 
(630) 688-8260    
marilyn.lavan@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Nadine Perry   
(919) 559-3677     
nadine.perry@us.mcd.com 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST 
Alaska, Idaho, Montana, 
Oregon, San Francisco, Seattle

RE:  David Shammas  
(925) 519-6867 
david.shammas@us.mcd.com 

Const: Rick Peterson   
(425) 218-3387   
rick.peterson@us.mcd.com 

SOUTH CENTRAL 
Arkansas, Indianapolis, Kentucky, 
Memphis, Mississippi, Nashville,  
New Orleans

RE:  Bob Guyton 
(317) 408-2228     
bob.guyton@us.mcd.com 

Const:  Loy Taylor   
(503) 314-8023        
loy.taylor@us.mcd.com 




